causing severe infections difficult to treat, Tetracyclines’ resistance mediated by 

efflux pump and other mechanism are problematic, and efflux pump inhibitors can 

be beneficial. 

Thus this study aimed to Genotyping of Tetracycline resistant Acinetobacter 

baumannii isolates. 

This study included one hundred and twenty five (125) clinical specimens 

were collected during the period extended from the beginning of October 2022 to 

the end of January 2023, from patients who were attended to Al-Hilla General 

Teaching Hospital; it was collected from different clinical sites suggested to have

[...]

College of Medicine/ University of Babylon and Al-Hilla General Teaching 

Hospital according to the document number 310 (at 26/10/2022), Moreover, 

agreement from the family and patients for sampling and carrying out this work 

was obtained. 

2.2.4. Clinical Specimens’ Collection: 

One hundred and twenty five (125) clinical specimens were collected during 

the present study period extended from the beginning of October 2022 to the end 

of January 2023, from patients who were attended to Al-Hilla General Teaching 

Hospital; it was collected from different clinical sites suggested to have infection